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June 2020 Reports

This report contains both “Cash” and “Including Receivables/Payables” (Accrued)
reports for FY2019 Year-to-Date and June 2020.

The “Cash” reports include only actual receipts and expenditures that occurred prior to
July 1, 2020. The “Including Receivables/Payables” reports include items that accrue to
the 2019-20 fiscal year but that are actually received or paid out after June 30, 2020.
Therefore, the “Including Receivables/Payables” reports should represent the most
accurate and complete accounting of the 2019-20 fiscal year’s activity.

We estimate that revenues will exceed budget amounts by $4,427.56, and expenditures
will be $81,489.61 below budget amounts, resulting in an estimated excess of revenues
over expenditures of $85,917.17 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020.

Separate reports for Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable appear at the end of the
basic reports. Notice that Receivables consist of state distributions such as sales taxes and
excise taxes, and county property tax receipts collected by the county during June 2020
but not disbursed until July. Some of the state distributions will not actually be received
until August or September, and therefore they are estimated. These amounts will be
amended as necessary when they become final.

Accounts Payable reflects utility bills and invoices for purchases and services made or
committed to prior to July 1, 2020, but not paid until later. All known payables have been
included in this report at their actual amount for a total of $1,554.29.

The Register Report reflects revenues and expenditures in the checking account and is a
cash basis report as always.

The Budget Comparison and Revenue Comparison spreadsheets both have a “June”
column, representing cash transactions that occurred in the month of June, and a “June
a/r” (accounts receivable) or “June a/p” (accounts payable) column representing the
transactions that will occur after June 30, 2020 but that will accrue to the FY2019-20
fiscal year. Totals reflect all accrued amounts, with estimates in red.

Throughout this report, other amounts that are estimated are highlighted in orange.



Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 1
7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
INCOME
Interest Income 8,105.80
Other Inc
Class Action Settlement 493
Copy Charges 2.00
Festival 2019
Sponsor 1,090.00
Vendor 405.00
TOTAL Festival 2019 1,495.00
Festival 2020
Vendor 25.00
TOTAL Festival 2020 25.00
Sales Tax Refunds 4,817.66
Zoning 3,700.00
TOTAL Other Inc 10,044.59
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 98.69
Tax 67,430.75
TOTAL Receipts 2019 67,529.44
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 67,529.44
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2010
Receipts 2010
Int 49.33
Tax 48.27
TOTAL Receipts 2010 97.60
TOTAL Prop Tax 2010 97.60
Prop Tax 2011
Receipts 2011
Int 42.51
Tax 43.11
TOTAL Receipts 2011 85.62
TOTAL Prop Tax 2011 85.62
Prop Tax 2012
Receipts 2012
Int 12.71
Tax 19.11
TOTAL Receipts 2012 31.82
TOTAL Prop Tax 2012 31.82
Prop Tax 2013
Receipts 2013
Int 10.99
Tax 19.11
TOTAL Receipts 2013 30.10
TOTAL Prop Tax 2013 30.10
Prop Tax 2014
Receipts 2014
Int 11.67

Tax 27.75



Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 2
7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
TOTAL Receipts 2014 39.42
TOTAL Prop Tax 2014 39.42
Prop Tax 2015
Receipts 2015
Int 9.22
Tax 40.41
TOTAL Receipts 2015 49.63
TOTAL Prop Tax 2015 49.63
Prop Tax 2016
Receipts2016
Int 27.34
Tax 96.81
TOTAL Receipts2016 124.15
TOTAL Prop Tax 2016 124.15
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 7.48
Tax 137.94
TOTAL Receipts2017 145.42
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 145.42
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 19.24
Tax 234.08
TOTAL Receipts 253.32
TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 253.32
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 857.08
Sales Tax
Beer& Wine Tax 13,147.22
Cable TV 18,811.17
Electricity 208,828.60
Natural Gas Excise 955.46
Sales & Use Dist 25,393.70
telecommunications 3,519.10
TOTAL Sales Tax 270,655.25
Veh Tax
Int 2019 68.08
Tax 2019 7,992.32
TOTAL Veh Tax 8,060.40
TOTAL INCOME 365,252.56
EXPENSES
Ads 514.91
Attorney 4,599.17
Audit 4,730.00
Capital Outlay
Beautification 1,467.81
TOTAL Capital Outlay 1,467.81
Charities & Agencies 10,300.00
Community

Greenway 613.84



7/25/2020

Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
Maint 4,041.11
Newsletter
Post 322.37
Printing 923.77
TOTAL Newsletter 1,246.14
Parks & Rec
Park 5,828.05
TOTAL Parks & Rec 5,828.05
Special Events
Festival 6,546.42
Misc 285.14
Services 4,000.00
TOTAL Special Events 10,831.56
TOTAL Community 22,560.70
Elections 2,799.26
Emp
Benefits
Dental 960.00
Fees 50.00
Life 644.28
NCLGERS 14,224.44
Vision 168.00
TOTAL Benefits 16,046.72
Bond 650.00
FICA
Med 1,810.10
Soc Sec 7,738.28
TOTAL FICA 9,548.38
Payroll 1,861.55
Work Comp 2,038.50
TOTAL Emp 30,145.15
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Bank 24.85
Clerk 37,380.00
Council 10,800.00
Deputy Clerk 10,956.21
Dues 6,811.68
Equip 839.62
Finance Officer 29,748.18
Regular 4,775.82
TOTAL Finance Officer 34,524.00
Ins 3,209.67
Maint
Materials 2,382.77
Service 10,688.00
TOTAL Maint 13,070.77
Mayor 4,800.00
Misc 785.67
Post 17.79
Records 4,944.00

Page 3



Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020
7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
Supplies 3,463.04
Tel 7,674.59
util 4,626.92
TOTAL Office 143,928.81
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,117.91
Salaries 32,304.00
TOTAL Administration 33,421.91
Misc 766.69
Ordinance Changes 6,566.70
TOTAL Planning 40,755.30
Street Lighting 1,196.68
Tax Coll
Contract 1,279.34
Sal 300.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 1,579.34
Training
Officials 50.00
Staff 674.25
TOTAL Training 724.25
Travel 2,034.01
TOTAL EXPENSES 279,335.39
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 81,195.00
FROM McNeely Farms Escrow 21,378.63
FROM MM Sav ParkSterling 30,000.00
TO Check Min Spgs -51,378.63
TO MM Sav ParkSterling -60,000.00
TO Escrows -21,195.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00

OVERALL TOTAL 85,917.17

Page 4



Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD - CASH
7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 1
7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
INCOME
Interest Income 8,105.80
Other Inc
Class Action Settlement 493
Copy Charges 2.00
Festival 2019
Sponsor 1,090.00
Vendor 405.00
TOTAL Festival 2019 1,495.00
Festival 2020
Vendor 25.00
TOTAL Festival 2020 25.00
Sales Tax Refunds 4,817.66
Zoning 3,700.00
TOTAL Other Inc 10,044.59
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 95.95
Tax 67,382.35
TOTAL Receipts 2019 67,478.30
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 67,478.30
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2010
Receipts 2010
Int 49.33
Tax 48.27
TOTAL Receipts 2010 97.60
TOTAL Prop Tax 2010 97.60
Prop Tax 2011
Receipts 2011
Int 42.51
Tax 43.11
TOTAL Receipts 2011 85.62
TOTAL Prop Tax 2011 85.62
Prop Tax 2012
Receipts 2012
Int 12.71
Tax 19.11
TOTAL Receipts 2012 31.82
TOTAL Prop Tax 2012 31.82
Prop Tax 2013
Receipts 2013
Int 10.99
Tax 19.11
TOTAL Receipts 2013 30.10
TOTAL Prop Tax 2013 30.10
Prop Tax 2014
Receipts 2014
Int 11.67

Tax 27.75



7/25/2020

Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD - CASH

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
TOTAL Receipts 2014 39.42
TOTAL Prop Tax 2014 39.42
Prop Tax 2015
Receipts 2015
Int 9.22
Tax 40.41
TOTAL Receipts 2015 49.63
TOTAL Prop Tax 2015 49.63
Prop Tax 2016
Receipts2016
Int 27.32
Tax 95.72
TOTAL Receipts2016 123.04
TOTAL Prop Tax 2016 123.04
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 6.76
Tax 137.70
TOTAL Receipts2017 144 .46
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 144 .46
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 19.24
Tax 234.08
TOTAL Receipts 253.32
TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 253.32
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 855.01
Sales Tax
Beer& Wine Tax 13,147.22
Cable TV 14,711.17
Electricity 158,728.60
Natural Gas Excise 775.46
Sales & Use Dist 21,422.78
telecommunications 2,619.10
TOTAL Sales Tax 211,404.33
Veh Tax
Int 2019 67.51
Tax 2019 7,329.10
TOTAL Veh Tax 7,396.61
TOTAL INCOME 305,284.64
EXPENSES
Ads 455.21
Attorney 4,599.17
Audit 4,730.00
Capital Outlay
Beautification 1,467.81
TOTAL Capital Outlay 1,467.81
Charities & Agencies 10,300.00
Community
Greenway 488.84

Page 2



Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD - CASH
7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 3
7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
Maint 3,366.11
Newsletter
Post 322.37
Printing 923.77
TOTAL Newsletter 1,246.14
Parks & Rec
Park 5,605.74
TOTAL Parks & Rec 5,605.74
Special Events
Festival 6,546.42
Misc 285.14
Services 4,000.00
TOTAL Special Events 10,831.56
TOTAL Community 21,538.39
Elections 2,799.26
Emp
Benefits
Dental 960.00
Fees 50.00
Life 644.28
NCLGERS 14,224.44
Vision 168.00
TOTAL Benefits 16,046.72
Bond 650.00
FICA
Med 1,810.10
Soc Sec 7,738.28
TOTAL FICA 9,548.38
Payroll 1,861.55
Work Comp 2,038.50
TOTAL Emp 30,145.15
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Bank 24.85
Clerk 37,380.00
Council 10,800.00
Deputy Clerk 10,956.21
Dues 6,811.68
Equip 839.62
Finance Officer 29,748.18
Regular 4,775.82
TOTAL Finance Officer 34,524.00
Ins 3,209.67
Maint
Materials 2,382.77
Service 10,616.00
TOTAL Maint 12,998.77
Mayor 4,800.00
Misc 785.67
Post 17.79

Records 4,944.00



7/25/2020

Cash Flow Report FY2019 YTD - CASH

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

7/1/2019-
Category 6/30/2020
Supplies 3,419.06
Tel 7,674.59
util 4,402.17
TOTAL Office 143,588.08
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,117.91
Salaries 32,304.00
TOTAL Administration 33,421.91
Misc 766.69
Ordinance Changes 6,566.70
TOTAL Planning 40,755.30
Street Lighting 1,087.99
Tax Coll
Contract 1,256.48
Sal 300.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 1,556.48
Training
Officials 50.00
Staff 674.25
TOTAL Training 724.25
Travel 2,034.01
TOTAL EXPENSES 277,781.10
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 81,195.00
FROM McNeely Farms Escrow 21,378.63
FROM MM Sav ParkSterling 30,000.00
TO Check Min Spgs -51,378.63
TO MM Sav ParkSterling -60,000.00
TO Escrows -21,195.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00
OVERALL TOTAL 27,503.54

Page 4
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June 2020 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl
6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020
6/2/2020-
Category 6/30/2020
INCOME
Interest Income 135.97
Other Inc
Zoning 575.00
TOTAL Other Inc 575.00
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 7.62
Tax 219.34
TOTAL Receipts 2019 226.96
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 226.96
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2014
Receipts 2014
Int 0.14
Tax 1.95
TOTAL Receipts 2014 2.09
TOTAL Prop Tax 2014 2.09
Prop Tax 2016
Receipts2016
Int 0.02
Tax 1.09
TOTAL Receipts2016 1.11
TOTAL Prop Tax 2016 1.11
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 0.72
Tax 0.24
TOTAL Receipts2017 0.96
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 0.96
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 0.44
Tax 7.34
TOTAL Receipts 7.78
TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 7.78
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 11.94
Sales Tax
Cable TV 8,891.69
Electricity 99,231.69
Natural Gas Excise 759.97
Sales & Use Dist 6,178.15
telecommunications 1,798.68
TOTAL Sales Tax 116,860.18
Veh Tax
Int 2019 6.03
Tax 2019 1,289.63
TOTAL Veh Tax 1,295.66

TOTAL INCOME 119,105.71

Page 1



June 2020 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl
6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 2
6/2/2020-
Category 6/30/2020
EXPENSES
Ads 233.82
Attorney 300.00
Charities & Agencies 8,500.00
Community
Greenway 125.00
Maint 675.00
Parks & Rec
Park 2,155.34
TOTAL Parks & Rec 2,155.34
TOTAL Community 2,955.34
Emp
Benefits
NCLGERS 1,185.37
TOTAL Benefits 1,185.37
FICA
Med 153.02
Soc Sec 654.16
TOTAL FICA 807.18
Payroll 138.15
TOTAL Emp 2,130.70
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Clerk 3,115.00
Council 900.00
Deputy Clerk 1,063.03
Finance Officer 2,704.38
Regular 172.62
TOTAL Finance Officer 2,877.00
Maint
Materials 52.42
Service 625.00
TOTAL Maint 677.42
Mayor 400.00
Misc 422.27
Supplies 224.19
Tel 874.55
util 390.81
TOTAL Office 10,944.27
Planning
Administration
Salaries 2,692.00
TOTAL Administration 2,692.00
Misc 11.80
TOTAL Planning 2,703.80
Street Lighting 326.07
Tax Coll
Contract 48.35
Sal 25.00
TOTAL Tax Coll 73.35

Training



7/25/2020

June 2020 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl

6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

6/2/2020-

Category 6/30/2020
Staff 156.50
TOTAL Training 156.50
Travel 108.11
TOTAL EXPENSES 40,431.96
OVERALL TOTAL 78,673.75

Page 3
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Register Report - Jun 2020
6/1/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 1
Date Num Description Memo Category Clr  Amount

6/3/2020 5881 Verizon Wireless 221474588-00001 ... Office:Tel R -103.33
6/3/2020 5882 Bucket, Mop, And Br...I/N CTBCom-1325j... Office:Maint:Service R -188.00
6/3/2020 5883 Duke Power 2035221941 April 2... Street Lighting R -108.69
6/3/2020 5884 R.C.S,, Inc. I/N 114768 Park Re... Community:Parks & Rec:Park R -200.00
6/3/2020 EFT...Point And Pay FY2019 Other Inc:Zoning R 25.00

FY2019-Processing ... Planning:Misc R -2.95
6/7/2020 EFT Debit Card (Lowe's) Trash Bags (FY2019) Office:Maint:Materials R -13.86
6/8/2020 EFT...Point And Pay FY2019 Other Inc:Zoning R 50.00

FY2019-Processing ... Planning:Misc R -2.95
6/9/2020 5885 **VOID**GameTime WRONG AMOUNT  Community:Parks & Rec:Park R 0.00
6/9/2020 5886 Subscriber Renewals 0324801 E-J subscri... Office:Misc R -183.18
6/9/2020 5887 Shred-it C/O Stericy... I/N 8129871501 On-... Office:Misc R -239.09
6/9/2020 5888 Taylor & Sons Mowi... I/N 006 06/20 (FY20... Office:Maint:Service R -365.00
6/9/2020 588... Forms & Supply, Inc. FY2019 Office:Supplies R -50.54

FY2019 Office:Maint:Materials R -38.56
6/9/2020 5890 Union County Public... 84361*00 (FY2019)  Office:Util R -32.22
6/9/2020 5891 Union County Public... 91052*00 (FY2019) Community:Parks & Rec:Park R -24.41
6/9/2020 5892 Clark, Griffin & McC... I/N 7237 Attorney 6/... Attorney R -300.00
6/9/2020 5893 Xerox Corporation I/N 010399990 & 01... Office:Supplies R -129.67
6/9/2020 5894 The Enquirer-Journa... Acct #30065439 Pu... Ads R -174.12
6/9/2020 5895 Mineral Springs Vol... Fire Suppression Ag... Fire Protection R -10,000.00
6/9/2020 5896 Waxhaw Comm. Vol... Fire Suppression Co... Fire Protection R -2,000.00
6/9/2020 5897 GameTime I/N PJI-0138546 EW... Community:Parks & Rec:Park R -1,708.62
6/9/2020 EFT Debit Card (Ipowerw... Web Hosting 24 mo... Office:Tel R -334.80
6/11/2020 EFT Debit Card (NC Secr...Electronic Notary Cl... Training:Staff R -7.50
6/11/2020 EFT Debit Card (Ed2Go) Course - CSS3 & H... Training:Staff R -149.00
6/11/2020 EFT Debit Card (AOL) AOL Troubleshootin... Office:Tel R -7.99
6/15/2020 EFT...Union County FY2019 Prop Tax 2019:Receipts 2019:Tax R 170.94

FY2019 Prop Tax 2019:Receipts 2019:Int R 4.88

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2018:R... R 7.34

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2018:R... R 0.44

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2014:R... R 1.95

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax 2014:R... R 0.14

May 2020 (FY2019) Tax Coll:Contract R -2.79
6/15/2020 EFT...NC Department of R... FY2019 Sales Tax:Electricity R 49,131.69

FY2019 Sales Tax:telecommunications R 898.68

FY2019 Sales Tax:Cable TV R 4,791.69

FY2019 Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise R 579.97
6/15/2020 EFT NC Department of R... Sales & Use 4/20 (F... Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist R 2,207.23
6/15/2020 5898 Catawba Lands Con... Corporate Sponsors... Charities & Agencies R -2,500.00
6/15/2020 5899 Council On Aging In ...FY2019-20 Contribu... Charities & Agencies -2,000.00
6/15/2020 5900 American Red Cross Contribution FY2018...Charities & Agencies -2,000.00
6/15/2020 5901 Turning Point FY2019-20 Contribu... Charities & Agencies R  -2,000.00
6/15/2020 5902 Duke Power 1803784140 (FY2019) Office: Util R -107.74
6/18/2020 EFT...Point And Pay FY2019 Other Inc:Zoning R 25.00

FY2019-Processing ... Planning:Misc R -2.95
6/22/2020 5903 Duke Power 1819573779 (Old Sc... Office: Util R -26.10
6/22/2020 5904 Frederick Becker Il 3/20 - 4/20 reimburs... Travel R -52.33
6/22/2020 5905 Windstream 061348611 (FY2019) Office:Tel -325.10
6/22/2020 EFT...Union County {NCV... NCVTS 2005 FY2019 Veh Tax:Tax 2019 R 624.40

NCVTS 2005 FY2019 Veh Tax:Int 2019 R 5.46



Register Report - Jun 2020
6/1/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/25/2020 Page 2
Date Num Description Memo Category Clr  Amount

Refunds 2004 FY2019Veh Tax:Tax 2019 R 2.01

Collection 2005 FY2... Tax Coll:Contract R -22.70

6/24/2020 EFT...NC State Treasurer 6/20 LGERS contrib... Office:Clerk R -186.90
6/20 LGERS contrib... Office:Finance Officer:Regular R -172.62

6/20 LGERS contrib... Planning:Administration:Salaries R -161.52

6/20 employer contri... Emp:Benefits:NCLGERS R -1,185.37

6/24/2020 5906 Duke Power 2035221941 (FY2019)Street Lighting R -108.69
6/24/2020 EFT...Point And Pay FY2019 Other Inc:Zoning R 100.00
FY2019-Processing ... Planning:Misc R -2.95

6/25/2020 DEP Deposit #19022 Zoning (FY2... Other Inc:Zoning R 375.00
6/29/2020 EFT...Paychex Salary 6/20 (FY2019) Office:Clerk R  -2,928.10
Supplement 6/20 (F... Office:Clerk R 0.00

Hours 6/20 (FY2019) Office:Deputy Clerk R  -1,063.03

Salary 6/20 (FY2019) Office:Finance Officer R -2,704.38

Salary 6/20 (FY2019) Office:Mayor R -400.00

Salary 6/20 (FY2019) Office:Council R -900.00

Salary 6/20 (FY2019) Planning:Administration:Salaries R -2,530.48

Salary 6/20 (FY2019) Tax Coll:Sal R -25.00

FY2019 Emp:FICA:Soc Sec R -654.16

FY2019 Emp:FICA:Med R -153.02

6/30/2020 EFT Paychex Fees Fees 6/20 (FY2019) Emp:Payroll R -138.15
6/30/2020 5907 Frederick Becker Il 5/20 - 6/20 reimburs... Travel -55.78
6/30/2020 5908 Verizon Wireless 221474588-00001 J... Office:Tel -103.33
6/1/2020 - 6/30/2020 20,124.15
TOTAL INFLOWS 59,001.82

TOTAL OUTFLO... -38,877.67

NET TOTAL 20,124.15



Accounts Receivable 6/30/20
6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

6/2/2020-
Category 6/30/2020
INCOME
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 274
Tax 48.40
TOTAL Receipts 2019 51.14
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 51.14
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2016
Receipts2016
Int 0.02
Tax 1.09
TOTAL Receipts2016 1.11
TOTAL Prop Tax 2016 1.11
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 0.72
Tax 0.24
TOTAL Receipts2017 0.96
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 0.96
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 2.07
Sales Tax
Cable TV 4,100.00
Electricity 50,100.00
Natural Gas Excise 180.00
Sales & Use Dist 3,970.92
telecommunications 900.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 59,250.92
Veh Tax
Int 2019 0.57
Tax 2019 663.22
TOTAL Veh Tax 663.79
TOTAL INCOME 59,967.92
OVERALL TOTAL 59,967.92

Page 1



Accounts Receivable 6/30/20
6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/23/2020 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount

6/30/2020 Union County FY2019 Prop Tax 2019:Receipts 2019:... 48.40
FY2019 Prop Tax 2019:Receipts 2019:... 2.74

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax... 0.24

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax... 0.72

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax... 1.09

FY2019 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax... 0.02

6/30/2020 NC Department of... Sales & Use 5/20 (FY2019) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 1,985.92
6/30/2020 NC Department of... Sales & Use 6/20 ESTIMATED (FY2019) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 1,985.00
6/30/2020 NC Department of... Electricity 6/20 ESTIMATED (FY2019) Sales Tax:Electricity 50,100.00
6/30/2020 NC Department of... Cable TV 6/20 ESTIMATED (FY2019) Sales Tax:Cable TV 4,100.00
6/30/2020 NC Department of... Telecommunications 6/20 ESTIMATED (... Sales Tax:telecommunications 900.00
6/30/2020 NC Department of... Natural Gas 6/20 ESTIMATED (FY2019) Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise 180.00
6/30/2020 Union County {N... NCVTS 2006 FY2019 Veh Tax:Tax 2019 666.76
NCVTS 2006 FY2019 Veh Tax:Int 2019 0.57

Refunds 2005-06 FY2019 Veh Tax:Tax 2019 -3.54

6/2/2020 - 6/30/2020 59,967.92
TOTAL INFLOWS 59,971.46

TOTAL OUTFLO... -3.54

NET TOTAL 59,967.92



Accounts Payable 6/30/20
6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/23/2020
6/2/2020-
Category 6/30/2020
EXPENSES
Ads 59.70
Community
Greenway 125.00
Maint 675.00
Parks & Rec
Park 222.31
TOTAL Parks & Rec 222.31
TOTAL Community 1,022.31
Office
Maint
Service 72.00
TOTAL Maint 72.00
Supplies 43.98
util 224.75
TOTAL Office 340.73
Street Lighting 108.69
Tax Coll
Contract 22.86
TOTAL Tax Coll 22.86
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,554.29
OVERALL TOTAL -1,554.29

Page 1



Accounts Payable - as of 6/30/20
6/2/2020 through 6/30/2020

7/23/2020 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Clr Amount
6/30/2020 Xerox Corporation I/N 010658999 (FY2019) Office:Supplies -43.98
6/30/2020 The Enquirer-Journal{c... 30065439 Public Hearings (FY2019) Ads -59.70
6/30/2020 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 4/20 - 6/20 (FY2019) Community:Maint -675.00
6/30/2020 R.C.S., Inc. I/N Park Restroom & Handwash (F... Community:Parks & ... -200.00
6/30/2020 Duke Power 2035221941 (FY2019) Street Lighting -108.69
6/30/2020 Duke Power 1803784140 (FY2019) Office: Util -166.14
6/30/2020 Duke Power 1819573779 (OId School) (FY2019) Office:Util -25.97
6/30/2020 Union County Public ... 84361*00 (FY2019) Office: Util -32.64
6/30/2020 Union County Public ... 91052*00 (FY2019) Community:Parks & ... -22.31
6/30/2020 Union County {NCVTS} 6/20 NCVTS (FY2019) Tax Coll:Contract -22.06
6/30/2020 Taylor & Sons Mowing ... Flowers (FY2019) Office:Maint:Service -72.00
Mowing 6/10/2020 (FY2019) Community:Greenway -125.00
6/30/2020 Union County 6/20 Regular Taxes Commission (F... Tax Coll:Contract -0.80
6/2/2020 - 6/30/2020 -1,554.29
TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00
TOTAL OUTFLOWS -1,554.29

NET TOTAL -1,554.29
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June 2020
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County of Union, Monroe, NC 28112

06/04/202012011T

“TAX/EEE/INT - MAY 2020 $182.90

(VendorMNa. | ..

10870

Vendor Number ~ Check Date Check Number
. 10870 06/08/2020 00065191
County of Union

. "This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Govermnment Budget and Fiscal Contro! Act.”
500 North Main Street o y

Monroe, North Carolina 28112 $182.90

Pay One Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and 90 cents ******

TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
To The PO BOX 600
oerof  MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108

EFT COPY
NON-NEGOTIABLE

10870

County of Union 00065191

: 500 North Main Street
Monroe, North Carolina 28112

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
PO BOX 600
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108
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Count of Umon, Monroe, NC 28112

Check Number 00065438
i " S un 5 ‘v

VTFNAPZOOS--w CASH RECEIVED MAY 2020 & REFUN

05/30/2020

l TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS

10870

Vendor Number ~ Check Date Check Number
10870 06/22/2020 00065438

"This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.”

County of Union
500 North Main Street
Monroe, North Carolina 28112 $609.17

pay Six Hundred Nine Dollars and 17 cents ******

TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
To The PO BOX 600
Order Of MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108

EFT COPY
NON-NEGOTIABLE

. 10870
County of Union 00065438

: 500 North Main Street
/ Monroe, North Carolina 28112

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS [
PO BOX 600
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108



